OL7g2rUSxBdiQJX9XdDOrNN4LGp19joTmAgysEpj4_22Erafxb1ZipzS6KDsyWFS5v7R8y__JE574cuWV0cLcPwydOAGwIoR1QXYMGuATmecJYmh_uKqzxwcat8f4V5KK3a0Z41IylRN5xDiCgzpi9xvqixi_KBhkFr9OuGpQr8Sj3mwCPVy6F5ik65vsXKlBKeQtJh0pmOrLT8k3

On September 17, 2024, Hapbee granted Eight Million Two Hundred Fifty-Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Five

(8,257,905) Restricted Stock Units (“RSUs”) to Consultants of which Four Million Two Hundred Eight Thousand

Seventy Four (4,208,074) RSUs were issued to O�cers of the Company. The RSUs will be eligible to be settled for

Subordinate Voting Shares of the Company.

About Hapbee

Hapbee is a digital wellness technology company that aims to help people take control of how they sleep, perform,